il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 28 to 31, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,226 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,226 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

D | R
[11 How concerned are you that you will be affected by a Very concerned ................. 16% 24% 12% 11%
natural disaster? Somewhat concerned ............ 3 39 29 25
Only a little concerned ........... 39 30 42 44
Not at all concerned ............. 14 6 16 20
D | R
[2] Do you think that the frequency of natural disasters has Increased ........ ... ..., 60% 75% 60% 45%
increased, decreased, or stayed the same in recent years? Decreased . .. ... 4 4 3 4
Stayedthesame ................ 33 18 33 47
Don'tknow ..................... 3 3 4 4
D | R
[31 How concerned or not concerned are you about climate Very concerned ................. 34% 58% 31% 13%
change? Somewhat concerned ............ 27 30 32 21
Only a little concerned ........... 21 8 25 31
Not at all concerned ............. 17 4 13 34
D | R
[4] How strong do you believe the relationship is between Verystrong ..., 34% 56% 33% 11%
natural disasters and climate change? Somewhatstrong................ 25 28 27 20
Only alittlestrong . .............. 18 10 20 25
Notatallstrong ................. 18 3 15 36
Don'tknow ..................... 5 3 5 7
D | R
[51 When thinking about climate change, which statement Climate changeisacrisis ......... 60% 87% 62% 30%
comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right? Climate change is not a crisis . .. .. 35 9 31 64
Don'tknow ..................... 5 4 7 5
D I R
[61 When thinking about climate change, which statement Climate change presents a threat
comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right? to Americans' health ............. 62% 88% 65% 34%
Climate change does not present
a threat to Americans' health ..... 32 8 27 61
Don'tknow ..................... 6 4 8 5
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[71 When thinking about climate change, what comes
closer to your view even if neither is exactly right?

(8l

government can successfully mitigate climate change?

How optimistic or not optimistic are you that the

[91 How important or not important is a commitment to
tackling climate change when determining your support for
a Presidential candidate?

[10] How important or not important is a commitment to
tackling climate change when determining your support for
a state or local candidate?

[11] Has concern about climate change influenced your
family planning decisions, such as deciding not to have
children?

[12]
closer to your view even if neither is exactly right?

When thinking about climate change, what comes
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Climate change presents a threat
to national security

Climate change does not present
a threat to national security .......

Don't know

Very optimistic ..................
Somewhat optimistic.............
Only a little optimistic ............

Not optimistic...................

| don't think climate change needs
to be addressed

Veryimportant..................
Somewhat important ............

Only a little important ... ..........

Not at all important..............

Veryimportant..................

Somewhat important

Only a little important.............

Not at all important..............

Yes, climate change has
influenced my family planning
decisions

No, climate change has not
influenced my family planning
decisions

Don't know

communities
affected

Low-income
more  adversely
climate change

are
by
Low-income communities are not

more adversely affected by
climatechange ..................

Don't know
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[13] When thinking about climate change, what comes
closer to your view even if neither is exactly right?

[14] How important or not important is it to you that each
of the following address climate change?

— President Biden

[15] How important or not important is it to you that each
of the following address climate change?

— Congress

[16] How important or not important is it to you that each
of the following address climate change?

— Your Governor

[17] How important or not important is it to you that each
of the following address climate change?

— Your State Legislature

[18] How important or not important is it to you that each
of the following address climate change?

— Your local government
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Communities with majority people
of color are more adversely
affected by climate change

Communities with majority people
of color are not more adversely

affected by climate change ....... 44
Don'tknow ..................... 17
Veryimportant.................. 43%
Somewhat important ............ 17
Only a little important............. 1"
Not at all important.............. 25
Don'tknow ................... ., 5
Veryimportant.................. 43%
Somewhat important ............ 19
Only a little important .. .......... 13
Not at all important.............. 21
Don'tknow ..................... 4
Veryimportant.................. 37%
Somewhat important ............ 23
Only a little important ... .......... 14
Not at all important.............. 21
Don'tknow ..................... 4
Veryimportant.................. 35%
Somewhat important ............ 25
Only a little important............. 15
Not at all important.............. 21
Don'tknow ..................... 4
Veryimportant................... 34%
Somewhat important ............ 24
Only a little important............. 16
Not at all important.............. 23
Don'tknow ..................... 4
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4
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17%
15
15
48

19%
18
18
41
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17
21
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[19] Would you personally consider switching to renewable
energy in your home?

[20] Would you personally consider purchasing an electric
vehicle?

[21] Congress recently passed the Inflation Reduction Act
of 2022, which invests over $430 billion in clean energy and
Affordable Care Act healthcare premiums.

Included in the Inflation Reduction Act is the Residential
Clean Energy Tax Credit, which refunds 30% of what
consumers pay for new household clean energy systems,
including the cost of installation.

How much, if at all, does knowing about this tax credit
motivate you to switch to clean energy in your home?

[22] Congress recently passed the Inflation Reduction Act
of 2022, which invests over $430 billion in clean energy and
Affordable Care Act healthcare premiums.

Through the Inflation Reduction Act, consumers receive a
tax credit of up to $7,500 for purchases of new electric
vehicles. Purchases of used electric vehicles come with a tax
credit of $4,000 or 30% of the vehicle's price, whichever is
less.

How much, if at all, does knowing about this tax credit
motivate you to purchase an electric vehicle?
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Yes, | would personally consider
switching to renewable energy in
myhome .......................

No, | would not personally
consider switching to renewable
energy in my home

| have already done so

Don't know

Yes, | would personally consider
purchasing an electric vehicle

No, | would not personally
consider purchasing an electric
vehicle

I have already done so

Don't know

59%

75%

67%

22

28%
37
20
15

24%
37
17
22

60% 43%

24 39
5 6
M 12
I R

42% 25%

49 67
3 2
7 5
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13% 6%

25 20

28 29

34 44
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10% 6%

23 15

22 18

45 61



